ACOUSTIC INSULATION FOR COMMERCIAL
AND DOMESTIC DRAINAGE APPLICATIONS
ArmaComfort®
• Extraordinary acoustic sound reduction and damping
performance for increased comfort on drainage pipes
• Specially designed to reduce airborne and structural noise
from cast iron and plastic rain water and waste pipes
• Thin acoustic solution - requires minimal space and is

elapse.
Other technical features
Flash point approx -20 ˚C
Expolsion limits Lower: approx 1 Vol %, Upper: approx 13 Vol %
Hazard class Highly flammable, Regulation of inflammable liquids.
Ageing stability Very good
Resistance to weathering Very good
Recycling
Allocation of a waste code number, according to the European Waste Catalouge, should be carried out in
agreement with the regional waste disposal company. For details see relevant Safety Data Sheet.
Packaging must be emptied of all residues. Packaging with traces of cured product can be recycled.
Packaging with uncured product must be recycled into new product.
Transport classes Depending on the type of transport
ARMAFLEX 520
Code Description Pieces/carton £/pc
ADH-520/0.25E ArmaFlex 520 0.25 Litre can with brush 24 8.82
ADH-520/0.5E ArmaFlex 520 0.5 Litre can 12 15.20
ADH-520/1.0E ArmaFlex 520 1.0 Litre can 12 25.67
ADH-520/2.5E ArmaFlex 520 2.5 Litre can 8 64.19
TECHNICAL DATA
183
NON-DRIP ADHESIVE FOR FASTER &
CLEANER APPLICATIONS.

elapse.
Other technical features
Flash point approx -17 ˚C
Expolsion limits Lower: approx 1.1 Vol %, Upper: approx 11.5 Vol %
Hazard class Highly flammable, Regulation of inflammable liquids.
Ageing stability Very good
Resistance to weathering Very good
Recycling
Allocation of a waste code number, according to the European Waste Catalouge, should be carried out in
agreement with the regional waste disposal company. For details see relevant Safety Data Sheet.
Packaging must be emptied of all residues. Packaging with traces of cured product can be recycled.
Packaging with uncured product must be recycled into new product.
Transport classes Depending on the type of transport
ARMAFLEX RS850
Code Description Pieces/carton £/pc
ADH-RS850/0.5 ArmaFlex RS850 0.5 Litre can 6 25.44
TECHNICAL DATA
ARMAFLEX Cleaner
Special cleaner for use with all ArmaFlex adhesives
Colour Clear